

1989

Jack C. Daniels v. Deseret Federal Savings and Loan Association, et al. : Reply Brief

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc1

 Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

David R. Olsen; Carl F. Huffner; Charles P. Sampson; Suttter Axland Armstrong & Hanson; Attorneys for Respondent.

Gordon A. Madsen; Robert C. Cummings; Attorneys for Petitioner.

Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Daniels v. Deseret Federal Savings*, No. 890208.00 (Utah Supreme Court, 1989).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc1/2579

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
POINT I. THE QUESTION OF WHETHER ESTOPPEL IS AVAILABLE TO EXTEND THE TIME FOR FILING MECHANIC'S LIEN IN UTAH HAS NOT YET BEEN DECIDED BY THIS COURT	1
POINT II. JUDGE DEE'S ORDER RELEASING MECHANIC'S LIEN DID NOT EXCUSE DESERET FEDERAL FROM DUTY OF INQUIRY	3
POINT III. DOCTRINE OF ESTOPPEL NOT APPLICABLE AGAINST DANIELS	4
POINT IV. DANIELS' PAYMENT WAS NOT CONDITIONAL UPON SALE OF UNITS	4
POINT V. DANIELS DOES NOT ASSERT THAT THE MAJORITY OF THE COURT MUST AGREE ON REASONS	4
POINT VI. ISSUES OF FACT PRECLUDED SUMMARY JUDGMENT	5
CONCLUSION	5

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

	Page
AAA Fencing Co. v. Raintree Development & Energy Co. 714 P2d 289 (1986)	1, 2
In Re Williamsen 43 B.R. 813 (Bankruptcy D Utah 1984)	3
Rice v. Granite School District 23 Ut 2d 22, 456 P2d 159 (1969)	2, 3
Utah Savings & Loan v. Mecham 12 Ut 2d 335, 366 P2d 598 (1961)	3
Utah Code Annotated Section 38-1-7	1, 3, 5
Section 38-1-11	1,
Section 63-30-15	2
Utah Rules of Civil Procedure Rule 54(b)	4
